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Fountain® ValveTlip

Infusion Systems

UNIFORM AND
EXCLUSIVE DISPERSION

* Patented laser-drilled gradient infusion technology

* Facilitates both pulsed-infusion and continuous \
slow-drip techniques \
* 0.035" (0.89mm) guidewire compatible

FOUNTAIN VALVETIP COMPETITION

The side holes on the Fountain Infusion Other competitive catheters have side y
Catheter rotate around the catheter to holes or slits lined up in 4 parallel rows. y
create a more uniform dispersion of /
therapeutic agent. 4



\\‘ SIMPLIFIED PROCEDURE

* ValveTip eliminates the use of an occluding wire

* ValveTip technology minimizes procedural time
by eliminating steps associated with an occluding wire

* State-of-the-art valve design streamlines procedure

ACCESSPLUS”
HEMOSTASIS VALVE

Included with every catheter

SQUIRT® FLUID
DISPENSING SYSTEM

Compatible
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Fountain® ValveTip

Infusion Systems

VARIETY OF OPTIONS

* 4F and 5F configurations

* Wide variety of catheter and infusion lengths

* Variety of options to provide users the products they need

ORDERING INFORMATION

1S4-45-10-V
1S4-45-20-V
1S4-90-5-V
1S4-90-10-V
1S4-90-20-V
154-90-30-V
1S4-90-40-V
1S4-90-50-V
154-135-5-v
1S4-135-10-V
1S4-135-20-V
1S4-135-30-V
1S4-135-40-V
1S4-135-50-V
1S5-45-10-V
1S5-45-20-v
1S5-90-5-v
1S5-90-10-v
1S5-90-20-v
1S5-90-30-v
1S5-90-40-V
1S5-90-50-v
1S5-135-5-v
1S5-135-10-¥
1S5-135-20-v
1S5-135-30-V
1S5-135-40-Y
1S5-135-50-V

SQUIRT FLUID DISPENSING SYSTEM
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4F
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5F
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5F
5F
5F
5F
5F
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45 cm
45 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
45 cm
45 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
90 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
135 cm
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10 cm
20 cm
30 cm
40 cm
50 cm
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10 cm
20 cm
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10 cm
20 cm
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10 cm
20 cm
30 cm
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20 cm
30 cm
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50 cm
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Before using refer to Instructions for Use for indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, and directions for use.
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Understand. Innovate. Deliver.”

merit.com

Merit Medical Systems, Inc.

1600 West Merit Parkway
South Jordan, Utah 84095
Main: +1.801.253.1600

Customer Service: +1.801.208.4300

Merit Medical Europe, Middle
East, & Africa (EMEA)
Amerikalaan 42, 6199 AE
Maastricht-Airport

The Netherlands

+31 43 358 8222

Merit Medical Ireland Ltd.
Parkmore Business Park West
Galway, Ireland

+353 (0) 91 703 733
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